

CITY OF MEDINA
2024_DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS_4 LOCATIONS

KAMINS CONSTRUCTION

8/29/2024

Change Order Proposal 2

<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNITS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1	Minor Change (1-04.4(1))	1	CALC		\$ -
2	SPCC Plan (1-07.15(1))	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization (1-09.7)	1	LS	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 28,125.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control (1-10.4(1))	1	LS	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 43,125.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing (S.P. 2-01.5)	1	LS	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (2-02.5)	1	LS	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00
7	Locate Existing Utilities (2-09.5)	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (4-04.5)	86	TN	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,375.00
9	Commerical HMA (5-04.5)	74	TN	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,900.00
10	DI Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam. (Incl. Bedding) (7-04.5)	31	LF	\$ 165.93	\$ 5,143.83
11	PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam. (Incl. Bedding) (7-04.5)	405	LF	\$ 123.15	\$ 49,875.75
12	DI Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam. (Incl. Bedding) (7-04.5)	214	LF	\$ 207.11	\$ 44,321.54
13	Catch Basin, Type 1 (7-05.5)	12	EA	\$ 2,281.25	\$ 27,375.00
14	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48-Inch Diam. (7-05.5)	1	EA	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00
15	Adjust Catch Basin (S.P. 7-05.5)	2	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
16	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (7-08.5)	10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill (7-08.5)	260	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00
18	Trench Excavation Safety Systems (7-08.5)	1	LS	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
19	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention (8-01.5)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Topsoil, Type A (S.P. 8-02.5)	20	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Bark Mulch (S.P. 8-02.5)	14	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
22	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching (S.P. 8-02.5)	120	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 750.00
23	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (S.P. 8-14.5)	10	SY	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,250.00
24	Project Documentation (8-21.5)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Subtotal, All Items					\$ 299,591
No Sales Tax, per Revenue Rule 171					\$ -
Total Construction Cost					\$ 299,591